
Seurakisat 15.8.2022  

P5 40m 1) Iivari Eeli AlavU 9,04, 2) Niilo Lahdenmäki AlavU 9,05, 3) Aapo Alakurtti AlavU 9,30, 

4) Leevi Liikala AlavU 9,48, 5) Niilo Valkealahti AlavU 10,70, 6) Matias Selkämaa AlavU 11,70, 

7) Ahti Neste AlavU 11,83, 8) Urho Riiho AlavU 13,20, 9) Max Paananen AlavU 13,81  

 

Erä 1 1) Iivari Eeli AlavU 9,04, 2) Aapo Alakurtti AlavU 9,30, 3) Urho Riiho AlavU 13,20, 4) Max 

Paananen AlavU 13,81.  

Erä 2 1) Niilo Lahdenmäki AlavU 9,05, 2) Leevi Liikala AlavU 9,48, 3) Niilo Valkealahti AlavU 

10,70, 4) Matias Selkämaa AlavU 11,70, 5) Ahti Neste AlavU 11,83.  

 

P5 Pituus 1) Niilo Lahdenmäki AlavU 2,27, 2) Iivari Eeli AlavU 2,09, 3) Leevi Liikala AlavU 

2,08, 4) Aapo Alakurtti AlavU 1,85, 5) Matias Selkämaa AlavU 1,65, 6) Niilo Valkealahti AlavU 

1,54, 7) Ahti Neste AlavU 1,31, 8) Max Paananen AlavU 0,82  

 

Erä 1 1) Iivari Eeli AlavU 2,09, 2) Aapo Alakurtti AlavU 1,85, 3) Max Paananen AlavU 0,82.  

Erä 2 1) Niilo Lahdenmäki AlavU 2,27, 2) Leevi Liikala AlavU 2,08, 3) Matias Selkämaa AlavU 

1,65, 4) Niilo Valkealahti AlavU 1,54, 5) Ahti Neste AlavU 1,31.  

 

T5 40m 1) Aada Pilvola AlavU 10,01, 2) Kira Novikova-Tiainen AlavU 10,22, 3) Senni Kaunisto 

AlavU 10,24, 4) Enni Kiviniemi AlavU 10,28, 5) Siiri Hämäläinen AlavU 10,29, 6) Alma Hakala 

AlavU 10,55, 7) Iida Hautamäki AlavU 10,89, 8) Anni Viinikka AlavU 10,96, 9) Pinja Katajamäki 

AlavU 10,99, 10) Lydia Koivumäki AlavU 11,01, 11) Hilla Riiho AlavU 11,26, 12) Nella 

Rajalampi AlavU 11,49, 13) Lyyli Vehniä AlavU 11,71, 14) Maaria Salo AlavU 11,81, 15) Lilja 

Bonami AlavU 11,95, 16) Eevi Aho AlavU 12,12, 17) Lila Haapamäki AlavU 12,31, 18) Peppi-

Lotta Tammela AlavU 12,76, 19) Elma Häkkilä AlavU 12,89, 20) Enni Hautamäki AlavU 16,11, 

21) Selma Alakurtti AlavU 17,98, 22) Ruusa Riiho AlavU 20,07  

 

Erä 1 1) Kira Novikova-Tiainen AlavU 10,22, 2) Alma Hakala AlavU 10,55, 3) Anni Viinikka 

AlavU 10,96, 4) Nella Rajalampi AlavU 11,49, 5) Maaria Salo AlavU 11,81.  

Erä 2 1) Lyyli Vehniä AlavU 11,71, 2) Eevi Aho AlavU 12,12, 3) Peppi-Lotta Tammela AlavU 

12,76, 4) Elma Häkkilä AlavU 12,89.  

Erä 3 1) Hilla Riiho AlavU 11,26, 2) Lila Haapamäki AlavU 12,31, 3) Selma Alakurtti AlavU 

17,98, 4) Ruusa Riiho AlavU 20,07.  

Erä 4 1) Aada Pilvola AlavU 10,01, 2) Senni Kaunisto AlavU 10,24, 3) Enni Kiviniemi AlavU 

10,28, 4) Iida Hautamäki AlavU 10,89, 5) Lydia Koivumäki AlavU 11,01.  

Erä 5 1) Siiri Hämäläinen AlavU 10,29, 2) Pinja Katajamäki AlavU 10,99, 3) Lilja Bonami AlavU 

11,95, 4) Enni Hautamäki AlavU 16,11.  

 

T5 Pituus 1) Aada Pilvola AlavU 1,93, 2) Alma Hakala AlavU 1,78, 3) Kira Novikova-Tiainen 

AlavU 1,76, 4) Siiri Hämäläinen AlavU 1,75, 5) Elma Häkkilä AlavU 1,65, 6) Lyyli Vehniä AlavU 

1,55, 7) Eevi Aho AlavU 1,55, 8) Peppi-Lotta Tammela AlavU 1,46, 9) Maaria Salo AlavU 1,45, 

10) Lydia Koivumäki AlavU 1,43, 11) Iida Hautamäki AlavU 1,41, 12) Pinja Katajamäki AlavU 

1,36, 13) Hilla Riiho AlavU 1,36, 14) Enni Kiviniemi AlavU 1,34, 15) Senni Kaunisto AlavU 1,27, 

16) Lila Haapamäki AlavU 1,16, 17) Anni Viinikka AlavU 1,14, 18) Nella Rajalampi AlavU 1,06, 

19) Enni Hautamäki AlavU 0,97, 20) Selma Alakurtti AlavU 0,65  

 

Erä 1 1) Alma Hakala AlavU 1,78, 2) Kira Novikova-Tiainen AlavU 1,76, 3) Elma Häkkilä AlavU 

1,65, 4) Lyyli Vehniä AlavU 1,55, 5) Eevi Aho AlavU 1,55, 6) Peppi-Lotta Tammela AlavU 1,46, 

7) Maaria Salo AlavU 1,45, 8) Hilla Riiho AlavU 1,36, 9) Lila Haapamäki AlavU 1,16, 10) Anni 



Viinikka AlavU 1,14, 11) Nella Rajalampi AlavU 1,06, 12) Selma Alakurtti AlavU 0,65.  

Erä 2 1) Aada Pilvola AlavU 1,93, 2) Siiri Hämäläinen AlavU 1,75, 3) Lydia Koivumäki AlavU 

1,43, 4) Iida Hautamäki AlavU 1,41, 5) Pinja Katajamäki AlavU 1,36, 6) Enni Kiviniemi AlavU 

1,34, 7) Senni Kaunisto AlavU 1,27, 8) Enni Hautamäki AlavU 0,97.  

 

P7 40m 1) Akseli Eeli AlavU 7,82, 2) Mikael Vainionpää AlavU 8,05, 3) Oskari Saari ÄhtU 8,24, 

4) Luukas Kotkaniemi AlavU 8,36, 5) Miika Paananen AlavU 8,42, 6) Niilo Uitto AlavU 8,90, 7) 

Vili Mäkinen AlavU 9,18, 8) Onni Laukkonen AlavU 9,41, 9) Johannes Hannuksela AlavU 10,39  

 

Erä 1 1) Akseli Eeli AlavU 7,82, 2) Mikael Vainionpää AlavU 8,05, 3) Luukas Kotkaniemi AlavU 

8,36, 4) Miika Paananen AlavU 8,42.  

Erä 2 1) Vili Mäkinen AlavU 9,18, 2) Onni Laukkonen AlavU 9,41, 3) Johannes Hannuksela 

AlavU 10,39. 

Erä 3 1) Oskari Saari ÄhtU 8,24, 2) Niilo Uitto AlavU 8,90.  

 

P7 400m 1) Oskari Saari ÄhtU 1.34,77, 2) Luukas Kotkaniemi AlavU 1.35,24, 3) Miika Paananen 

AlavU 1.42,77, 4) Akseli Eeli AlavU 1.49,69, 5) Onni Laukkonen AlavU 1.53,75, 6) Mikael 

Vainionpää AlavU 2.14,28, 7) Vili Mäkinen AlavU 2.43,08, 8) Johannes Hannuksela AlavU 

3.07,37.  

 

P7 Pituus 1) Oskari Saari ÄhtU 2,73, 2) Luukas Kotkaniemi AlavU 2,47, 3) Miika Paananen 

AlavU 2,33, 4) Mikael Vainionpää AlavU 2,33, 5) Akseli Eeli AlavU 2,18, 6) Onni Laukkonen 

AlavU 2,00, 7) Vili Mäkinen AlavU 1,98, 8) Johannes Hannuksela AlavU 1,91  

 

Erä 1 1) Luukas Kotkaniemi AlavU 2,47, 2) Miika Paananen AlavU 2,33, 3) Mikael Vainionpää 

AlavU 2,33, 4) Akseli Eeli AlavU 2,18, 5) Onni Laukkonen AlavU 2,00, 6) Vili Mäkinen AlavU 

1,98, 7) Johannes Hannuksela AlavU 1,91. 

 Erä 2 1) Oskari Saari ÄhtU 2,73.  

 

T7 40m 1) Matilda Viinikainen KuortKu 8,27, 2) Hulda Koivumäki AlavU 8,42, 3) Adelina Välkky 

AlavU 8,81, 4) Vanessa Hakala AlavU 9,08, 5) Elina Rantanen AlavU 9,11, 6) Helmi Bonami 

AlavU 9,15, 7) Elliida Raiski AlavU 9,20, 8) Sofia Kaunisto AlavU 9,41, 9) Milja Hannuksela 

AlavU 9,54, 10) Vanessa Ranta-Knuuttila AlavU 9,77, 11) Maisa Jokinen AlavU 9,85, 12) Maiju 

Taipalus AlavU 10,05, 13) Jasmine Ristolainen AlavU 10,54, 14) Frida Ilomäki AlavU 10,68, 15) 

Hilla Mäkynen AlavU 10,82, 16) Helvi Neste AlavU 11,47  

 

Erä 1 1) Milja Hannuksela AlavU 9,54, 2) Frida Ilomäki AlavU 10,68.  

Erä 2 1) Hulda Koivumäki AlavU 8,42, 2) Vanessa Hakala AlavU 9,08, 3) Helmi Bonami AlavU 

9,15, 4) Elliida Raiski AlavU 9,20.  

Erä 3 1) Adelina Välkky AlavU 8,81, 2) Sofia Kaunisto AlavU 9,41, 3) Vanessa Ranta-Knuuttila 

AlavU 9,77, 4) Maisa Jokinen AlavU 9,85.  

Erä 4 1) Elina Rantanen AlavU 9,11, 2) Maiju Taipalus AlavU 10,05, 3) Helvi Neste AlavU 11,47. 

Erä 5 1) Matilda Viinikainen KuortKu 8,27, 2) Jasmine Ristolainen AlavU 10,54, 3) Hilla 

Mäkynen AlavU 10,82.  

 

T7 400m 1) Matilda Viinikainen KuortKu 1.33,76, 2) Helmi Bonami AlavU 2.00,04, 3) Hulda 

Koivumäki AlavU 2.01,37, 4) Elliida Raiski AlavU 2.01,45, 5) Elina Rantanen AlavU 2.03,10, 6) 

Sofia Kaunisto AlavU 2.06,58, 7) Maiju Taipalus AlavU 2.08,51, 8) Maisa Jokinen AlavU 2.09,37, 

9) Adelina Välkky AlavU 2.10,67, 10) Jasmine Ristolainen AlavU 2.11,42, 11) Milja Hannuksela 

AlavU 2.16,09, 12) Hilla Mäkynen AlavU 2.21,23, 13) Vanessa Ranta-Knuuttila AlavU 2.23,49, 



14) Helvi Neste AlavU 2.29,51  

 

Erä 1 1) Milja Hannuksela AlavU 2.16,09.  

Erä 2 1) Matilda Viinikainen KuortKu 1.33,76, 2) Helmi Bonami AlavU 2.00,04, 3) Hulda 

Koivumäki AlavU 2.01,37, 4) Elliida Raiski AlavU 2.01,45, 5) Elina Rantanen AlavU 2.03,10, 6) 

Sofia Kaunisto AlavU 2.06,58, 7) Maiju Taipalus AlavU 2.08,51, 8) Maisa Jokinen AlavU 2.09,37, 

9) Adelina Välkky AlavU 2.10,67, 10) Jasmine Ristolainen AlavU 2.11,42, 11) Hilla Mäkynen 

AlavU 2.21,23, 12) Vanessa Ranta-Knuuttila AlavU 2.23,49, 13) Helvi Neste AlavU 2.29,51.  

 

T7 Pituus 1) Matilda Viinikainen KuortKu 2,50, 2) Hulda Koivumäki AlavU 2,42, 3) Adelina 

Välkky AlavU 1,88, 4) Helmi Bonami AlavU 1,83, 5) Milja Hannuksela AlavU 1,83, 6) Elina 

Rantanen AlavU 1,80, 7) Elliida Raiski AlavU 1,76, 8) Maisa Jokinen AlavU 1,74, 9) Maiju 

Taipalus AlavU 1,66, 10) Vanessa Ranta-Knuuttila AlavU 1,66, 11) Vanessa Hakala AlavU 1,47, 

12) Frida Ilomäki AlavU 1,45, 13) Helvi Neste AlavU 1,40, 14) Sofia Kaunisto AlavU 1,36, 15) 

Hilla Mäkynen AlavU 1,25, 16) Jasmine Ristolainen AlavU 0,66  

 

Erä 1 1) Milja Hannuksela AlavU 1,83, 2) Frida Ilomäki AlavU 1,45.  

Erä 2 1) Matilda Viinikainen KuortKu 2,50, 2) Hulda Koivumäki AlavU 2,42, 3) Adelina Välkky 

AlavU 1,88, 4) Helmi Bonami AlavU 1,83, 5) Elina Rantanen AlavU 1,80, 6) Elliida Raiski AlavU 

1,76, 7) Maisa Jokinen AlavU 1,74, 8) Maiju Taipalus AlavU 1,66, 9) Vanessa Ranta-Knuuttila 

AlavU 1,66, 10) Vanessa Hakala AlavU 1,47, 11) Helvi Neste AlavU 1,40, 12) Sofia Kaunisto 

AlavU 1,36, 13) Hilla Mäkynen AlavU 1,25, 14) Jasmine Ristolainen AlavU 0,66.  

 

P9 400m 1) Akseli Krihvel AlavU 1.24,87, 2) Manu Viinikainen KuortKu 1.24,88, 3) Juuso 

Kurunmäki AlavU 1.28,46, 4) Lauri Piirainen AlavU 1.31,20, 5) Eemeli Penttilä AlavU 1.37,96, 6) 

Linus Hynönen AlavU 1.42,14, 7) Dome Hakala AlavU 1.43,76, 8) Frans Ilomäki AlavU 1.44,81, 

9) Matias Vainionpää AlavU 1.51,39  

 

Erä 1 1) Frans Ilomäki AlavU 1.44,81, 2) Matias Vainionpää AlavU 1.51,39.  

Erä 2 1) Akseli Krihvel AlavU 1.24,87, 2) Manu Viinikainen KuortKu 1.24,88, 3) Juuso 

Kurunmäki AlavU 1.28,46, 4) Lauri Piirainen AlavU 1.31,20, 5) Eemeli Penttilä AlavU 1.37,96, 6) 

Linus Hynönen AlavU 1.42,14, 7) Dome Hakala AlavU 1.43,76.  

 

P9 Pituus 1) Juuso Kurunmäki AlavU 3,14, 2) Manu Viinikainen KuortKu 2,96, 3) Akseli Krihvel 

AlavU 2,93, 4) Dome Hakala AlavU 2,90, 5) Eemeli Penttilä AlavU 2,81, 6) Toivo Laukkonen 

AlavU 2,58, 7) Matias Vainionpää AlavU 2,45, 8) Frans Ilomäki AlavU 2,40, 9) Aaro Ylinen 

AlavU 2,04  

 

Erä 1 1) Toivo Laukkonen AlavU 2,58, 2) Matias Vainionpää AlavU 2,45, 3) Frans Ilomäki AlavU 

2,40, 4) Aaro Ylinen AlavU 2,04.  

Erä 2 1) Juuso Kurunmäki AlavU 3,14, 2) Manu Viinikainen KuortKu 2,96, 3) Akseli Krihvel 

AlavU 2,93, 4) Dome Hakala AlavU 2,90, 5) Eemeli Penttilä AlavU 2,81.  

 

T9 400m 1) Hilda Kotkaniemi AlavU 1.24,90, 2) Iida Paananen AlavU 1.29,88, 3) Olivia Välkky 

AlavU 1.33,34, 4) Helmi Pilvola AlavU 1.34,59, 5) Enni Uitto AlavU 1.34,80, 6) Senni Alakurtti 

AlavU 1.37,08, 7) Elsa Strand AlavU 1.42,70, 8) Nika Novikova-Tiainen AlavU 1.52,79, 9) Enni 

Hakala AlavU 1.54,39, 10) Aava Manninen AlavU 1.59,05, 11) Mirjami Salo AlavU 2.00,22  

 

Erä 1 1) Nika Novikova-Tiainen AlavU 1.52,79, 2) Enni Hakala AlavU 1.54,39, 3) Aava Manninen 

AlavU 1.59,05, 4) Mirjami Salo AlavU 2.00,22.  



Erä 2 1) Hilda Kotkaniemi AlavU 1.24,90, 2) Iida Paananen AlavU 1.29,88, 3) Olivia Välkky 

AlavU 1.33,34, 4) Helmi Pilvola AlavU 1.34,59, 5) Enni Uitto AlavU 1.34,80, 6) Senni Alakurtti 

AlavU 1.37,08, 7) Elsa Strand AlavU 1.42,70.  

 

T9 Pituus 1) Iida Paananen AlavU 3,33, 2) Hilda Kotkaniemi AlavU 3,33, 3) Olivia Välkky AlavU 

3,18, 4) Helmi Pilvola AlavU 3,16, 5) Enni Uitto AlavU 3,06, 6) Senni Alakurtti AlavU 2,64, 7) 

Elsa Strand AlavU 2,38, 8) Enni Hakala AlavU 2,15, 9) Aava Manninen AlavU 1,96, 10) Mirjami 

Salo AlavU 1,93, 11) Nika Novikova-Tiainen AlavU 1,85  

 

Erä 1 1) Enni Hakala AlavU 2,15, 2) Aava Manninen AlavU 1,96, 3) Mirjami Salo AlavU 1,93, 4) 

Nika Novikova-Tiainen AlavU 1,85.  

Erä 2 1) Iida Paananen AlavU 3,33, 2) Hilda Kotkaniemi AlavU 3,33, 3) Olivia Välkky AlavU 

3,18, 4) Helmi Pilvola AlavU 3,16, 5) Enni Uitto AlavU 3,06, 6) Senni Alakurtti AlavU 2,64, 7) 

Elsa Strand AlavU 2,38.  

 

P11 400m 1) Eelis Hynönen AlavU 1.23,84, 2) Veikka Mäkynen AlavU 1.35,19  

 

Erä 1 1) Veikka Mäkynen AlavU 1.35,19.  

Erä 2 1) Eelis Hynönen AlavU 1.23,84.  

 

P11 Pituus 1) Veikka Mäkynen AlavU 2,72.  

 

T11 400m 1) Hilda Eeli AlavU 1.23,28, 2) Ninni Peltola AlavU 1.29,01, 3) Anni Seppä AlavU 

1.35,69, 4) Helmi Kangastie AlavU 1.42,61  

 

Erä 1 1) Hilda Eeli AlavU 1.23,28, 2) Anni Seppä AlavU 1.35,69.  

Erä 2 1) Ninni Peltola AlavU 1.29,01, 2) Helmi Kangastie AlavU 1.42,61.  

 

T11 Pituus 1) Ninni Peltola AlavU 3,62, 2) Hilda Eeli AlavU 3,58, 3) Helmi Kangastie AlavU 

2,84, 4) Katriina Katajamäki AlavU 2,77, 5) Anni Seppä AlavU 2,75  

 

Erä 1 1) Hilda Eeli AlavU 3,58, 2) Katriina Katajamäki AlavU 2,77, 3) Anni Seppä AlavU 2,75. 

Erä 2 1) Ninni Peltola AlavU 3,62, 2) Helmi Kangastie AlavU 2,84 

 

Seurakisat 18.7.2022  

P5 40m aidat 1) Niilo Lahdenmäki AlavU 10,99, 2) Leevi Liikala AlavU 11,20, 3) Aapo Alakurtti 

AlavU 12,18, 4) Niilo Valkealahti AlavU 12,90, 5) Iivari Eeli AlavU 15,20, 6) Topi Manninen 

AlavU 15,31, 7) Väinö Paavola SeinäjSU 16,00, 8) Ahti Neste AlavU 17,87, 9) Matias Selkämaa 

AlavU 18,64, 10) Lenni Keski-Pollari AlavU 21,84  

 

Erä 1 1) Iivari Eeli AlavU 15,20, 2) Väinö Paavola SeinäjSU 16,00, 3) Lenni Keski-Pollari AlavU 

21,84.  

Erä 2 1) Aapo Alakurtti AlavU 12,18, 2) Topi Manninen AlavU 15,31.  

Erä 3 1) Niilo Lahdenmäki AlavU 10,99, 2) Leevi Liikala AlavU 11,20, 3) Niilo Valkealahti 

AlavU 12,90.  

Erä 4 1) Ahti Neste AlavU 17,87, 2) Matias Selkämaa AlavU 18,64.  

 

P5 Pallonheitto 1) Aapo Alakurtti AlavU 15,75, 2) Leevi Liikala AlavU 15,03, 3) Niilo 



Lahdenmäki AlavU 13,59, 4) Niilo Valkealahti AlavU 7,00, 5) Matias Selkämaa AlavU 6,82, 6) 

Väinö Paavola SeinäjSU 6,40, 7) Iivari Eeli AlavU 5,06, 8) Max Paananen AlavU 4,35, 9) Lenni 

Keski-Pollari AlavU 4,30, 10) Ahti Neste AlavU 4,03, 11) Oiva Paavola SeinäjSU 1,80  

 

Erä 1 1) Aapo Alakurtti AlavU 15,75, 2) Väinö Paavola SeinäjSU 6,40, 3) Iivari Eeli AlavU 5,06, 

4) Max Paananen AlavU 4,35, 5) Lenni Keski-Pollari AlavU 4,30, 6) Oiva Paavola SeinäjSU 1,80. 

Erä 2 1) Leevi Liikala AlavU 15,03, 2) Niilo Lahdenmäki AlavU 13,59, 3) Niilo Valkealahti 

AlavU 7,00, 4) Matias Selkämaa AlavU 6,82, 5) Ahti Neste AlavU 4,03.  

 

T5 40m aidat 1) Aada Pilvola AlavU 12,68, 2) Kira Novikova-Tiainen AlavU 12,78, 3) Iida 

Hautamäki AlavU 12,93, 4) Siiri Hämäläinen AlavU 13,12, 5) Pinja Katajamäki AlavU 13,46, 6) 

Alma Hakala AlavU 13,70, 7) Senni Kaunisto AlavU 13,76, 8) Enni Kiviniemi AlavU 13,85, 9) 

Maaria Salo AlavU 14,96, 10) Ellen Suopelto AlavU 15,00, 11) Lydia Koivumäki AlavU 15,06, 12) 

Lyyli Vehniä AlavU 16,07, 13) Eevi Aho AlavU 17,91, 14) Peppi-Lotta Tammela AlavU 18,14, 15) 

Lila Haapamäki AlavU 19,13, 16) Nella Rajalampi AlavU 22,03, 17) Elma Häkkilä AlavU 22,15, 

18) Aada Kattelus VehmU 30,58  

 

Erä 1 1) Lyyli Vehniä AlavU 16,07, 2) Eevi Aho AlavU 17,91, 3) Nella Rajalampi AlavU 22,03, 4) 

Elma Häkkilä AlavU 22,15.  

Erä 2 1) Siiri Hämäläinen AlavU 13,12, 2) Ellen Suopelto AlavU 15,00, 3) Peppi-Lotta Tammela 

AlavU 18,14, 4) Lila Haapamäki AlavU 19,13.  

Erä 3 1) Kira Novikova-Tiainen AlavU 12,78, 2) Alma Hakala AlavU 13,70, 3) Maaria Salo AlavU 

14,96.  

Erä 4 1) Pinja Katajamäki AlavU 13,46, 2) Lydia Koivumäki AlavU 15,06, 3) Aada Kattelus 

VehmU 30,58.  

Erä 5 1) Aada Pilvola AlavU 12,68, 2) Iida Hautamäki AlavU 12,93, 3) Senni Kaunisto AlavU 

13,76, 4) Enni Kiviniemi AlavU 13,85.  

 

T5 Pallonheitto 1) Siiri Hämäläinen AlavU 12,35, 2) Senni Kaunisto AlavU 7,77, 3) Pinja 

Katajamäki AlavU 7,49, 4) Enni Kiviniemi AlavU 6,25, 5) Lyyli Vehniä AlavU 5,95, 6) Alma 

Hakala AlavU 5,45, 7) Kira Novikova-Tiainen AlavU 5,30, 8) Maaria Salo AlavU 4,80, 9) Lila 

Haapamäki AlavU 4,36, 10) Lydia Koivumäki AlavU 4,13, 11) Peppi-Lotta Tammela AlavU 4,02, 

12) Elma Häkkilä AlavU 3,95, 13) Ellen Suopelto AlavU 3,82, 14) Iida Hautamäki AlavU 3,65, 15) 

Lilja Bonami AlavU 3,60, 16) Eevi Aho AlavU 3,34, 17) Aada Pilvola AlavU 3,30, 18) Nella 

Rajalampi AlavU 2,84, 19) Aada Kattelus VehmU 2,52  

Erä 1 1) Siiri Hämäläinen AlavU 12,35, 2) Lyyli Vehniä AlavU 5,95, 3) Alma Hakala AlavU 5,45, 

4) Kira Novikova-Tiainen AlavU 5,30, 5) Maaria Salo AlavU 4,80, 6) Lila Haapamäki AlavU 4,36, 

7) Peppi-Lotta Tammela AlavU 4,02, 8) Elma Häkkilä AlavU 3,95, 9) Ellen Suopelto AlavU 3,82, 

10) Eevi Aho AlavU 3,34, 11) Nella Rajalampi AlavU 2,84.  

Erä 2 1) Senni Kaunisto AlavU 7,77, 2) Pinja Katajamäki AlavU 7,49, 3) Enni Kiviniemi AlavU 

6,25, 4) Lydia Koivumäki AlavU 4,13, 5) Iida Hautamäki AlavU 3,65, 6) Lilja Bonami AlavU 3,60, 

7) Aada Pilvola AlavU 3,30, 8) Aada Kattelus VehmU 2,52.  

 

P7 40m aidat 1) Mikael Vainionpää AlavU 9,63, 2) Luukas Kotkaniemi AlavU 9,95, 3) Miika 

Paananen AlavU 11,01, 4) Vili Mäkinen AlavU 11,16, 5) Akseli Eeli AlavU 11,44, 6) Niilo Uitto 

AlavU 11,75, 7) Onni Laukkonen AlavU 12,22, 8) Veeti Keski-Pollari AlavU 12,74, 9) Aleksi 

Katajamäki AlavU 13,15, 10) Väinö Suopelto AlavU 14,87, 11) Johannes Hannuksela AlavU 18,59  

 

Erä 1 1) Luukas Kotkaniemi AlavU 9,95, 2) Miika Paananen AlavU 11,01, 3) Akseli Eeli AlavU 

11,44, 4) Niilo Uitto AlavU 11,75.  



Erä 2 1) Mikael Vainionpää AlavU 9,63, 2) Onni Laukkonen AlavU 12,22, 3) Veeti Keski-Pollari 

AlavU 12,74. 

Erä 3 1) Vili Mäkinen AlavU 11,16, 2) Aleksi Katajamäki AlavU 13,15, 3) Väinö Suopelto AlavU 

14,87, 4) Johannes Hannuksela AlavU 18,59.  

 

P7 Pallonheitto 1) Luukas Kotkaniemi AlavU 21,78, 2) Niilo Uitto AlavU 15,32, 3) Miika 

Paananen AlavU 13,65, 4) Mikael Vainionpää AlavU 11,01, 5) Akseli Eeli AlavU 9,87, 6) Johannes 

Hannuksela AlavU 9,76, 7) Onni Laukkonen AlavU 9,55, 8) Veeti Keski-Pollari AlavU 8,76, 9) 

Aleksi Katajamäki AlavU 8,48, 10) Vili Mäkinen AlavU 8,06, 11) Väinö Suopelto AlavU 8,04.  

 

T7 40m aidat 1) Vanessa Hakala AlavU 10,46, 2) Hulda Koivumäki AlavU 10,59, 3) Sofia 

Kaunisto AlavU 10,85, 4) Elina Rantanen AlavU 11,41, 5) Maisa Jokinen AlavU 11,54, 6) Adelina 

Välkky AlavU 11,58, 7) Vilma Palomäki AlavU 11,81, 8) Minea Kytönen ÄhtU 12,11, 9) Helmi 

Bonami AlavU 12,57, 10) Vanessa Ranta-Knuuttila AlavU 12,82, 11) Maiju Taipalus AlavU 12,94, 

12) Hilma Strand AlavU 13,01, 13) Helvi Neste AlavU 14,19, 14) Hilla Mäkynen AlavU 16,00  

 

Erä 1 1) Minea Kytönen ÄhtU 12,11.  

Erä 2 1) Vanessa Hakala AlavU 10,46, 2) Hulda Koivumäki AlavU 10,59, 3) Helmi Bonami AlavU 

12,57.  

Erä 3 1) Sofia Kaunisto AlavU 10,85, 2) Maisa Jokinen AlavU 11,54, 3) Adelina Välkky AlavU 

11,58.  

Erä 4 1) Vanessa Ranta-Knuuttila AlavU 12,82, 2) Maiju Taipalus AlavU 12,94, 3) Hilla Mäkynen 

AlavU 16,00.  

Erä 5 1) Elina Rantanen AlavU 11,41, 2) Vilma Palomäki AlavU 11,81, 3) Hilma Strand AlavU 

13,01, 4) Helvi Neste AlavU 14,19.  

 

T7 Pallonheitto 1) Hulda Koivumäki AlavU 10,92, 2) Helmi Bonami AlavU 9,12, 3) Vanessa 

Hakala AlavU 9,04, 4) Sofia Kaunisto AlavU 8,84, 5) Elina Rantanen AlavU 8,33, 6) Vilma 

Palomäki AlavU 7,90, 7) Maiju Taipalus AlavU 7,68, 8) Helvi Neste AlavU 7,42, 9) Hilma Strand 

AlavU 7,19, 10) Minea Kytönen ÄhtU 6,73, 11) Vanessa Ranta-Knuuttila AlavU 5,12, 12) Hilla 

Mäkynen AlavU 4,14, 13) Adelina Välkky AlavU 4,08  

 

Erä 1 1) Minea Kytönen ÄhtU 6,73.  

Erä 2 1) Hulda Koivumäki AlavU 10,92, 2) Helmi Bonami AlavU 9,12, 3) Vanessa Hakala AlavU 

9,04, 4) Sofia Kaunisto AlavU 8,84, 5) Elina Rantanen AlavU 8,33, 6) Vilma Palomäki AlavU 7,90, 

7) Maiju Taipalus AlavU 7,68, 8) Helvi Neste AlavU 7,42, 9) Hilma Strand AlavU 7,19, 10) 

Vanessa Ranta-Knuuttila AlavU 5,12, 11) Hilla Mäkynen AlavU 4,14, 12) Adelina Välkky AlavU 

4,08.  

 

P9 60m aidat 1) Toivo Laukkonen AlavU 16,39, 2) Matias Vainionpää AlavU 17,18, 3) Leo 

Mäkelä AlavU 18,11.  

 

P9 Kuula 1) Matias Vainionpää AlavU 4,24, 2) Aaro Ylinen AlavU 4,11, 3) Toivo Laukkonen 

AlavU 3,74, 4) Leo Mäkelä AlavU 3,13.  

 

T9 60m aidat 1) Hilda Kotkaniemi AlavU 14,17, 2) Iida Paananen AlavU 14,53, 3) Olivia Välkky 

AlavU 15,16, 4) Elviira Mäkelä AlavU 15,50, 5) Senni Alakurtti AlavU 15,87, 6) Enni Uitto AlavU 

15,88, 7) Elsa Strand AlavU 16,43, 8) Nika Novikova-Tiainen AlavU 18,08, 9) Aava Manninen 

AlavU 18,51, 10) Helmi Pilvola AlavU 19,22, 11) Enni Hakala AlavU 19,39, 12) Nika Vainionpää 

KuopRei 21,78, 13) Mirjami Salo AlavU 32,65  



 

Erä 1 1) Enni Uitto AlavU 15,88, 2) Nika Novikova-Tiainen AlavU 18,08, 3) Enni Hakala AlavU 

19,39.  

Erä 2 1) Aava Manninen AlavU 18,51, 2) Nika Vainionpää KuopRei 21,78, 3) Mirjami Salo AlavU 

32,65.  

Erä 3 1) Elviira Mäkelä AlavU 15,50, 2) Senni Alakurtti AlavU 15,87, 3) Elsa Strand AlavU 16,43. 

Erä 4 1) Hilda Kotkaniemi AlavU 14,17, 2) Iida Paananen AlavU 14,53, 3) Olivia Välkky AlavU 

15,16, 4) Helmi Pilvola AlavU 19,22.  

 

T9 Kuula 1) Enni Uitto AlavU 5,09, 2) Iida Paananen AlavU 4,60, 3) Elviira Mäkelä AlavU 4,50, 

4) Hilda Kotkaniemi AlavU 4,24, 5) Nika Novikova-Tiainen AlavU 3,99, 6) Senni Alakurtti AlavU 

3,79, 7) Olivia Välkky AlavU 3,65, 8) Helmi Pilvola AlavU 3,50, 9) Elsa Strand AlavU 2,74, 10) 

Enni Hakala AlavU 2,72, 11) Aava Manninen AlavU 2,59, 12) Mirjami Salo AlavU 2,52, 13) Nika 

Vainionpää KuopRei 2,33  

 

Erä 1 1) Enni Uitto AlavU 5,09, 2) Nika Novikova-Tiainen AlavU 3,99, 3) Enni Hakala AlavU 

2,72, 4) Aava Manninen AlavU 2,59, 5) Mirjami Salo AlavU 2,52, 6) Nika Vainionpää KuopRei 

2,33.  

Erä 2 1) Iida Paananen AlavU 4,60, 2) Elviira Mäkelä AlavU 4,50, 3) Hilda Kotkaniemi AlavU 

4,24, 4) Senni Alakurtti AlavU 3,79, 5) Olivia Välkky AlavU 3,65, 6) Helmi Pilvola AlavU 3,50, 7) 

Elsa Strand AlavU 2,74.  

 

P11 60m aidat 1) Veikka Mäkynen AlavU 15,74.  

 

P11 Kuula 1) Veikka Mäkynen AlavU 3,06.  

 

T11 60m aidat 1) Hilda Eeli AlavU 13,08, 2) Ninni Peltola AlavU 13,84, 3) Veera Mäkinen AlavU 

14,29, 4) Karoliina Ranta-Knuuttila AlavU 14,96, 5) Anni Seppä AlavU 15,11, 6) Neela 

Kontolampi AlavU 15,48, 7) Helmi Kangastie AlavU 15,85  

 

Erä 1 1) Hilda Eeli AlavU 13,08, 2) Veera Mäkinen AlavU 14,29, 3) Anni Seppä AlavU 15,11. 

Erä 2 1) Ninni Peltola AlavU 13,84, 2) Karoliina Ranta-Knuuttila AlavU 14,96, 3) Neela 

Kontolampi AlavU 15,48, 4) Helmi Kangastie AlavU 15,85.  

 

T11 Kuula 1) Hilda Eeli AlavU 5,37, 2) Veera Mäkinen AlavU 5,16, 3) Helmi Kangastie AlavU 

4,61, 4) Karoliina Ranta-Knuuttila AlavU 4,35, 5) Anni Seppä AlavU 4,07, 6) Neela Kontolampi 

AlavU 3,75  

 

Erä 1 1) Hilda Eeli AlavU 5,37, 2) Veera Mäkinen AlavU 5,16, 3) Anni Seppä AlavU 4,07.  

Erä 2 1) Helmi Kangastie AlavU 4,61, 2) Karoliina Ranta-Knuuttila AlavU 4,35, 3) Neela 

Kontolampi AlavU 3,75.  

 

Seurakisat 13.6.2022  

P5 40m 1) Niilo Lahdenmäki AlavU 9,86, 2) Aapo Alakurtti AlavU 10,05, 3) Leevi Liikala AlavU 

10,52, 4) Niilo Valkealahti AlavU 11,19, 5) Aksel Kirvesmäki AlavU 11,71, 6) Topi Manninen 

AlavU 12,38, 7) Matias Selkämaa AlavU 12,95, 8) Max Paananen AlavU 14,15, 9) Lenni Keski-

Pollari AlavU 17,90, 10) Ahti Neste AlavU 26,78  

 



Erä 1 1) Aapo Alakurtti AlavU 10,05, 2) Aksel Kirvesmäki AlavU 11,71, 3) Topi Manninen AlavU 

12,38, 4) Max Paananen AlavU 14,15.  

Erä 2 1) Niilo Lahdenmäki AlavU 9,86, 2) Leevi Liikala AlavU 10,52, 3) Niilo Valkealahti AlavU 

11,19, 4) Matias Selkämaa AlavU 12,95, 5) Lenni Keski-Pollari AlavU 17,90, 6) Ahti Neste AlavU 

26,78.  

 

P5 Pituus 1) Niilo Lahdenmäki AlavU 1,95, 2) Aapo Alakurtti AlavU 1,66, 3) Matias Selkämaa 

AlavU 1,49, 4) Aksel Kirvesmäki AlavU 1,46, 5) Leevi Liikala AlavU 1,44, 6) Niilo Valkealahti 

AlavU 1,22, 7) Topi Manninen AlavU 0,88, 8) Ahti Neste AlavU 0,86, 9) Max Paananen AlavU 

0,84  

 

Erä 1 1) Aapo Alakurtti AlavU 1,66, 2) Aksel Kirvesmäki AlavU 1,46, 3) Topi Manninen AlavU 

0,88, 4) Max Paananen AlavU 0,84.  

Erä 2 1) Niilo Lahdenmäki AlavU 1,95, 2) Matias Selkämaa AlavU 1,49, 3) Leevi Liikala AlavU 

1,44, 4) Niilo Valkealahti AlavU 1,22, 5) Ahti Neste AlavU 0,86.  

 

T5 40m 1) Aada Pilvola AlavU 10,84, 2) Senni Kaunisto AlavU 10,87, 3) Kira Novikova-Tiainen 

AlavU 10,88, 4) Iida Hautamäki AlavU 11,17, 5) Anni Viinikka AlavU 11,46, 6) Enni Kiviniemi 

AlavU 11,78, 7) Maaria Salo AlavU 11,94, 8) Nella Rajalampi AlavU 12,04, 9) Alma Hakala 

AlavU 12,16, 10) Eevi Aho AlavU 12,33, 11) Peppi-Lotta Tammela AlavU 12,74, 11) Lydia 

Koivumäki AlavU 12,74, 13) Ellen Suopelto AlavU 12,83, 14) Lyyli Vehniä AlavU 13,07, 15) 

Pinja Katajamäki AlavU 13,40, 16) Lilja Bonami AlavU 13,53, 17) Elma Häkkilä AlavU 14,87, 18) 

Aada Kattelus VehmU 17,61, 19) Selma Alakurtti AlavU 19,82  

 

Erä 1 1) Kira Novikova-Tiainen AlavU 10,88, 2) Anni Viinikka AlavU 11,46, 3) Maaria Salo 

AlavU 11,94, 4) Alma Hakala AlavU 12,16, 5) Peppi-Lotta Tammela AlavU 12,74.  

Erä 2 1) Nella Rajalampi AlavU 12,04, 2) Eevi Aho AlavU 12,33, 3) Lyyli Vehniä AlavU 13,07, 4) 

Elma Häkkilä AlavU 14,87, 5) Selma Alakurtti AlavU 19,82.  

Erä 3 ) Aada Pilvola AlavU 10,84, 2) Senni Kaunisto AlavU 10,87, 3) Iida Hautamäki AlavU 

11,17, 4) Enni Kiviniemi AlavU 11,78.  

Erä 4 1) Lydia Koivumäki AlavU 12,74, 2) Pinja Katajamäki AlavU 13,40, 3) Lilja Bonami AlavU 

13,53.  

Erä 5 1) Ellen Suopelto AlavU 12,83, 2) Aada Kattelus VehmU 17,61.  

 

T5 Pituus 1) Kira Novikova-Tiainen AlavU 1,73, 2) Anni Viinikka AlavU 1,54, 3) Aada Pilvola 

AlavU 1,53, 4) Iida Hautamäki AlavU 1,40, 5) Maaria Salo AlavU 1,35, 6) Lyyli Vehniä AlavU 

1,32, 7) Senni Kaunisto AlavU 1,22, 8) Enni Kiviniemi AlavU 1,19, 9) Eevi Aho AlavU 1,18, 10) 

Alma Hakala AlavU 1,14, 11) Nella Rajalampi AlavU 1,04, 12) Lilja Bonami AlavU 1,02, 13) 

Peppi-Lotta Tammela AlavU 1,00, 14) Lydia Koivumäki AlavU 0,99, 15) Elma Häkkilä AlavU 

0,93, 16) Pinja Katajamäki AlavU 0,89, 17) Ellen Suopelto AlavU 0,88, 18) Aada Kattelus VehmU 

0,64  

 

Erä 1 1) Kira Novikova-Tiainen AlavU 1,73, 2) Anni Viinikka AlavU 1,54, 3) Maaria Salo AlavU 

1,35, 4) Lyyli Vehniä AlavU 1,32, 5) Eevi Aho AlavU 1,18, 6) Alma Hakala AlavU 1,14, 7) Nella 

Rajalampi AlavU 1,04, 8) Peppi-Lotta Tammela AlavU 1,00, 9) Elma Häkkilä AlavU 0,93.  

Erä 2 1) Aada Pilvola AlavU 1,53, 2) Iida Hautamäki AlavU 1,40, 3) Senni Kaunisto AlavU 1,22, 

4) Enni Kiviniemi AlavU 1,19, 5) Lilja Bonami AlavU 1,02, 6) Lydia Koivumäki AlavU 0,99, 7) 

Pinja Katajamäki AlavU 0,89, 8) Ellen Suopelto AlavU 0,88, 9) Aada Kattelus VehmU 0,64.  

 

P7 40m 1) Artturi Mäkelä AlavU 8,46, 2) Oskari Saari ÄhtU 8,62, 3) Akseli Eeli AlavU 8,65, 4) 



Miika Paananen AlavU 8,97, 5) Luukas Kotkaniemi AlavU 9,01, 6) Mikael Vainionpää AlavU 

9,06, 7) Veeti Keski-Pollari AlavU 9,72, 9) Eemil Kirvesmäki AlavU 9,76, 10) Onni Laukkonen 

AlavU 9,96, 11) Vili Mäkinen AlavU 10,81, 12) Aleksi Katajamäki AlavU 11,10, 13) Johannes 

Hannuksela AlavU 11,34, 14) Väinö Suopelto AlavU 11,56  

 

Erä 1 1) Miika Paananen AlavU 8,97, 2) Luukas Kotkaniemi AlavU 9,01, 3) Mikael Vainionpää 

AlavU 9,06, 5) Eemil Kirvesmäki AlavU 9,76.  

Erä 2 1) Akseli Eeli AlavU 8,65, 2) Onni Laukkonen AlavU 9,96, 3) Vili Mäkinen AlavU 10,81, 4) 

Aleksi Katajamäki AlavU 11,10, 5) Johannes Hannuksela AlavU 11,34.  

Erä 3 1) Artturi Mäkelä AlavU 8,46, 2) Oskari Saari ÄhtU 8,62, 3) Veeti Keski-Pollari AlavU 9,72, 

4) Väinö Suopelto AlavU 11,56.  

 

P7 Pituus 1) Oskari Saari ÄhtU 2,52, 2) Artturi Mäkelä AlavU 2,40, 3) Luukas Kotkaniemi AlavU 

2,29, 4) Miika Paananen AlavU 2,27, 5) Mikael Vainionpää AlavU 2,14, 6) Eemil Kirvesmäki 

AlavU 1,87, 7) Vili Mäkinen AlavU 1,86, 8) Akseli Eeli AlavU 1,79, 9) Veeti Keski-Pollari AlavU 

1,72, 10) Onni Laukkonen AlavU 1,70, 11) Johannes Hannuksela AlavU 1,70, 12) Väinö Suopelto 

AlavU 1,34 

 

Erä 1 1) Luukas Kotkaniemi AlavU 2,29, 2) Miika Paananen AlavU 2,27, 3) Mikael Vainionpää 

AlavU 2,14, 4) Eemil Kirvesmäki AlavU 1,87, 5) Vili Mäkinen AlavU 1,86, 6) Akseli Eeli AlavU 

1,79, 7) Onni Laukkonen AlavU 1,70, 8) Johannes Hannuksela AlavU 1,70 

Erä 2 1) Oskari Saari ÄhtU 2,52, 2) Artturi Mäkelä AlavU 2,40, 3) Veeti Keski-Pollari AlavU 1,72, 

4) Väinö Suopelto AlavU 1,34.  

 

T7 40m 1) Hulda Koivumäki AlavU 9,54, 2) Milja Hannuksela AlavU 9,73, 3) Vanessa Hakala 

AlavU 9,75, 4) Helmi Bonami AlavU 9,92, 5) Elliida Raiski AlavU 9,96, 6) Sofia Kaunisto AlavU 

10,14, 7) Maisa Jokinen AlavU 10,17, 8) Adelina Välkky AlavU 10,24, 9) Vanessa Ranta-Knuuttila 

AlavU 10,26, 10) Maiju Taipalus AlavU 10,64, 11) Elina Rantanen AlavU 10,73, 12) Vilma 

Palomäki AlavU 10,82, 13) Helvi Neste AlavU 10,88  

 

Erä 1 1) Hulda Koivumäki AlavU 9,54, 2) Sofia Kaunisto AlavU 10,14, 3) Maisa Jokinen AlavU 

10,17, 4) Adelina Välkky AlavU 10,24, 5) Elina Rantanen AlavU 10,73.  

Erä 2 1) Helmi Bonami AlavU 9,92, 2) Elliida Raiski AlavU 9,96, 3) Vilma Palomäki AlavU 

10,82.  

Erä 3 1) Vanessa Hakala AlavU 9,75, 2) Vanessa Ranta-Knuuttila AlavU 10,26, 3) Maiju Taipalus 

AlavU 10,64, 4) Helvi Neste AlavU 10,88.  

Erä 4 1) Milja Hannuksela AlavU 9,73.  

 

T7 Pituus 1) Hulda Koivumäki AlavU 1,90, 2) Milja Hannuksela AlavU 1,87, 3) Elliida Raiski 

AlavU 1,80, 4) Maisa Jokinen AlavU 1,80, 5) Sofia Kaunisto AlavU 1,72, 6) Elina Rantanen AlavU 

1,68, 7) Vilma Palomäki AlavU 1,66, 8) Maiju Taipalus AlavU 1,65, 9) Vanessa Hakala AlavU 

1,65, 10) Helmi Bonami AlavU 1,53, 11) Adelina Välkky AlavU 1,50, 12) Helvi Neste AlavU 1,33, 

13) Vanessa Ranta-Knuuttila AlavU 1,20.  

 

P9 40m 1) Toivo Laukkonen AlavU 8,02, 2) Linus Hynönen AlavU 8,56, 3) Leo Mäkelä AlavU 

9,41  

 

Erä 1 1) Toivo Laukkonen AlavU 8,02, 2) Leo Mäkelä AlavU 9,41.  

Erä 2 1) Linus Hynönen AlavU 8,56.  

 



P9 Pituus 1) Toivo Laukkonen AlavU 2,44, 2) Linus Hynönen AlavU 2,30, 3) Leo Mäkelä AlavU 

2,00, 4) Aaro Ylinen AlavU 1,98  

 

Erä 1 1) Toivo Laukkonen AlavU 2,44, 2) Leo Mäkelä AlavU 2,00, 3) Aaro Ylinen AlavU 1,98. 

Erä 2 1) Linus Hynönen AlavU 2,30.  

 

T9 40m 1) Iida Paananen AlavU 7,45, 2) Hilda Kotkaniemi AlavU 7,69, 3) Helmi Pilvola AlavU 

7,76, 4) Elviira Mäkelä AlavU 7,85, 5) Senni Alakurtti AlavU 8,00, 6) Olivia Välkky AlavU 8,07, 

7) Enni Uitto AlavU 8,21, 8) Elsa Strand AlavU 8,32, 9) Nika Novikova-Tiainen AlavU 9,10, 10) 

Enni Hakala AlavU 9,43, 11) Mirjami Salo AlavU 9,44  

 

Erä 1 1) Nika Novikova-Tiainen AlavU 9,10, 2) Enni Hakala AlavU 9,43, 3) Mirjami Salo AlavU 

9,44.  

Erä 2 1) Elviira Mäkelä AlavU 7,85, 2) Senni Alakurtti AlavU 8,00, 3) Enni Uitto AlavU 8,21, 4) 

Elsa Strand AlavU 8,32.  

Erä 3 1) Iida Paananen AlavU 7,45, 2) Hilda Kotkaniemi AlavU 7,69, 3) Helmi Pilvola AlavU 

7,76, 4) Olivia Välkky AlavU 8,07.  

 

T9 Pituus 1) Iida Paananen AlavU 3,02, 2) Helmi Pilvola AlavU 2,98, 3) Hilda Kotkaniemi AlavU 

2,97, 4) Elviira Mäkelä AlavU 2,58, 5) Enni Uitto AlavU 2,56, 6) Olivia Välkky AlavU 2,40, 7) 

Senni Alakurtti AlavU 2,40, 8) Elsa Strand AlavU 2,19, 9) Enni Hakala AlavU 1,90, 10) Nika 

Novikova-Tiainen AlavU 1,67, 11) Mirjami Salo AlavU 1,51  

 

Erä 1 1) Enni Hakala AlavU 1,90, 2) Nika Novikova-Tiainen AlavU 1,67, 3) Mirjami Salo AlavU 

1,51.  

Erä 2 1) Iida Paananen AlavU 3,02, 2) Helmi Pilvola AlavU 2,98, 3) Hilda Kotkaniemi AlavU 

2,97, 4) Elviira Mäkelä AlavU 2,58, 5) Enni Uitto AlavU 2,56, 6) Olivia Välkky AlavU 2,40, 7) 

Senni Alakurtti AlavU 2,40, 8) Elsa Strand AlavU 2,19.  

 

P11 60m 1) Eemeli Jokinen AlavU 13,18   

 

P11 Pituus 1) Eemeli Jokinen AlavU 2,40.  

 

T11 60m 1) Emmi Manninen AlavU 10,90, 2) Katriina Katajamäki AlavU 11,00, 3) Helmi 

Kangastie AlavU 11,41, 4) Karoliina Ranta-Knuuttila AlavU 11,50, 5) Anni Seppä AlavU 11,93  

 

Erä 1 1) Katriina Katajamäki AlavU 11,00, 2) Anni Seppä AlavU 11,93.  

Erä 2 1) Emmi Manninen AlavU 10,90, 2) Helmi Kangastie AlavU 11,41, 3) Karoliina Ranta-

Knuuttila AlavU 11,50.  

 

T11 Pituus 1) Karoliina Ranta-Knuuttila AlavU 2,68, 2) Katriina Katajamäki AlavU 2,56, 3) Helmi 

Kangastie AlavU 2,55, 4) Anni Seppä AlavU 2,38  

Erä 1 1) Katriina Katajamäki AlavU 2,56, 2) Anni Seppä AlavU 2,38.  

Erä 2 1) Karoliina Ranta-Knuuttila AlavU 2,68, 2) Helmi Kangastie AlavU 2,55.  

 

 


